## DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY SPORTS BOARD

DIBRUGARH: 786004

Dr. Dipjyoti Gogoi Mobile No. 8136039581 Email: dusportsboard13@gmail.com Ph.No.0373-2370298(O)

No. DU/SB/G/2021-22/1/8547

Date: 02/03/2022

The following students are selected for the Dibrugarh University Karate (M/W) Team for participation in All India Inter University Karate Championship 2021-22 to be held at Kurukshetra University, Kurukshetra from 14/03/2022 to 17/03/2022. In this context, coaching camp will be held w.e.f. 07.03.2022 at Dibrugarh University Campus. Therefore, all the selected players are directed to report to the undersigned on 07.03.2022 at 9.30 a.m. with bag and baggage

Notification

SI No	Name	College
MEN		
1	MANASH ROBIN KONWAR	TENGAKHAT COLLEGE
2	NORUTTAM GUWALLA	N.N SAIKIA COLLEGE
3	PRANJAL DEURI	N.L COLLEGE
4	NISHANTA CHAMUAH	TENGAKHAT COLLEGE
5	NABANIT DIHINGIA	JIADHAL COLLEGE
6	KUNJADEEP CHAMUAH	TENGAKHAT COLLEGE
7	RAMANUJ BORA	J.B COLLEGE
8	ANANTA TANTI	N.N SAIKIA COLLEGE
9	JITU BHUYAN	LOHAWAL COLLEGE
	WOMEN	
10	TAMANA SUBHASHINI	JORHAT COLLEGE
11	ABHISMITA BORDOLOI	J.B COLLEGE
12	EMON GOGOI	J.B COLLEGESS
13	SHAINEE SONOWAL	M.D.K.G COLLEGE
СОАСН	MS. TRIBEDI DUTTA	DIBRUGARH
MANAGER	MR. ANJAN CHETIA	DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY

(Dr. Dipjyoti Gogoi) Sports Officer Dibrugarh University

Copy for favour of information to:

- 1. The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor. Dibrugarh University.
- 2. The Dean, Student Affairs, Dibrugarh University
- 3. The Registrar, Dibrugarh University.
- 4. The Treasurer, Dibrugarh University Sports Board.
- 5. The Principal All affiliated College Dibrugarh University Sports Board for necessary action.
- 6. All Members, DU Sports Board

7. The Programmer, D.U. to upload in the website.

8. Office File

(Dr. Dipjyoti Gogoi) Sports Officer Dibrugarh University